
 

 

                                             Tuition and Fee Schedule 2024-2025 

 
 

 
Application Fee (Non-refundable):                                                                                                                       $200.00 
Must be submitted with the completed application form by all new applicants and former students applying to 
return to Sunrise. 
 
Registration Deposit (Non-refundable/applied to tuition):                 $500.00/family  
 
Re-Registration Deposit for Returning Families (Non-refundable/applied to tuition):           $500.00*/family 

* $50.00 Discount if 1st installment paid by February 14, 2024 
1st Installment:    

- Paid by February 14, 2024                                                                                                     $200.00 
- Paid after February 14, 2024                                                                                                 $250.00 

2nd Installment:    
- Included with first tuition payment on July 20, 2024                                                        $250.00 

 

Tuition 
To be paid by monthly pre-authorized debit (PAD) from a bank account or with post-dated cheques.  The 
payment schedule will be determined by registration date.  A 2.5% discount is granted if the full year of tuition is 
paid by July 20, 2024. 

 
Kindergarten To Grade 8 Tuition for Canadian Residents 

Program Days Tuition 

Kindergarten Monday to Friday  $7,437. 

Grades One to Three Monday to Friday $9,185. 

Grades Four to Eight Monday to Friday $9,545. 

                              

 

Preschool Tuition (Provincial Affordable Child Care Benefit funding available) 

Program Days ** Tuition 

** Preschool, Two Day  Monday and Tuesday $3,540. 

** Preschool, Three Day Wednesday, Thursday, Friday $5,160. 

** Preschool, Five Day  Monday to Friday $8,400. 

                              
** Preschool fees receive the Provincial Child Care Fee Reduction Initiative funding. 
      The fee reduction will be reflected on the tuition contract. 

 
Sibling Discounts 
Sibling discounts are only applied to the tuition portion of the contract for siblings from Kindergarten 
to Grade Eight.  

 Second child enrolled in School                                           20% Discount 
 Third or more children enrolled in School                         40% Discount  

  



 

 

Tuition 
Tuition fees listed on this schedule include applicable Supply, Enrichment (Grades 1-8), Capital fees, 
and Snack (Preschool/Kindergarten).   
 
Capital Fee 
Capital improvements are funded by an annual $500.00 Capital Fee that is included in the tuition total 
listed. 
 
Field Trips 
Families will generally not be asked to pay for field trips or school overnight trips.  A portion of the 
costs of these trips has been included in your tuition and Sunrise will strive to cover as much of these 
costs as possible.  If your child’s teacher wishes to schedule special trips requiring extra funds, class 
fundraising may be requested for the class.   
 
Instruments 
Owning or renting musical instruments is required for students in Grades 4 to 8.  There are a few 
school-owned instruments that may be available to borrow for families in need. 
 
Statement of Account 
Statements will be emailed for overdue accounts and are payable upon receipt.  An interest charge of 
2% may be applied to outstanding amounts if the full contract amount is not paid by July 1, 2025. 
 
Withdrawal 
Two weeks’ written notice is required for all withdrawals, except in the case of a new student during 
their three-month trial period.  If a student is withdrawn without the required two weeks’ notice, the 
responsible party will be required to pay any outstanding fees.  For withdrawals after August 1, 2024, 
the August tuition payment is non-refundable.   
 
Excused Absences 
In order for Sunrise to receive the provincial grant from the Ministry of Education and Child Care for 
each student, they must attend a minimum of 600 hours from September to May 15th of each school 
year.  However, if student absences are excused because the student is unwell, these qualify to meet 
the required hours.  It is essential that you inform the office when your child is away and for what 
reason.   
 
Tuition Assistance  
To help make Sunrise Waldorf School accessible to more families, Sunrise offers tuition assistance 
based on financial need.  There are limited funds available and amounts vary depending on financial 
circumstances. To apply, visit our website (www.sunrisewaldorf.org). Application information is strictly 
confidential.   
 
Fees for preschool programs do not qualify for tuition adjustment. The provincial Affordable Child Care 
Benefit provides funds to assist eligible BC families with the cost of preschool fees.   


